

Dave Brown Memorial Scholarship 2025

Students who are seeking a career in the field of music, visual or performing arts may apply for the Dave Brown Memorial Scholarship.

One \$1000 scholarship will be awarded.

- 1. DEADLINE for scholarship applications is Tuesday, April 15, 2025
- 2. Refer to application process below for a list of the supporting documents needed (i.e., recommendations, evidence of GPA, etc.) Incomplete applications will not be considered.
- 3. If any question does not apply to you in this application please put N/A in the space.
- 4. Type or print legibly. Illegible applications will be returned to you.
- 5. If you have any questions about the application, please contact Mary Brown at Mary@brownsorchards.com

PURPOSE The mission of the Dave Brown Memorial Scholarship is to provide financial assistance to individuals enrolled at an academic, vocational or technical school for post-secondary studies in the field of music, visual or performing arts.

SCHOLARSHIP AWARDS The Dave Brown Memorial Scholarship awards scholarships on the basis of a comprehensive process. Areas that are reviewed by the committee include, but are not limited to the following: academic accomplishments, community service, letters of recommendation, and financial need. The Dave Brown Memorial Scholarship pays scholarship funds directly to the recipient's school. The Dave Brown Memorial Scholarship is awarded without regard to race, color, ethnicity, gender or sexual orientation. Scholarships awarded are based upon the availability of funds and additional qualifying criteria.

CRITERIA

- Applicants must have primary residence status in York County, PA
- Applicants must be completing or have completed high school successfully with a minimum unweighted GPA of 2.5 on a 4.0 scale.
- Applicants must be accepted as a full time student at an academic, vocational or technical school for the Fall 2025 academic semester.

SCHOLARSHIP APPLICANTS MUST PROVIDE:

- Completed application form.
- Two letters of recommendation. One should be from a teacher/professional influence.
- Official transcript from high school or academic post-secondary school.
- Proof of acceptance at an academic, vocational or technical school for post-secondary studies.

SCHOLARSHIP AWARDS

Award notification will be given by May 1, 2025

Please mail OR submit application in person to: "Dave Brown Memorial Scholarship" Attn: Mary Brown / PO Box 154 Loganville PA 17342 Email: mary@brownsorchards.com

1.	Personal Information Full name of applicant Telephone numberEmail address					
	Telephone number		Email address			
	Primary home address					
	City	State	Zin			
	Number of years lived in York	County	Citizenship			
	Date of hirth	Social Secur	rity Number			
		TY TURNOT				
2.	Education					
	a. Name of High School Attended:					
	1. Name of flight school Attenueu.					
	b. I plan to attend the follow	I plan to attend the following school in the fall of 2025				
	c. What year will you enter	. What year will you enter school? FreshmanSophomoreJuniorSenior				
	l. What do you want to study & why?					
	,					
3.	Academic, athletic, service, and extra activities.					
		List academic awards, achievements and dates.				
	u					
	h list mantialmetian in mouel		. auta			
	b. List participation in musi	c and performing	arts.			
	c. List participation in comr	nunity service an	d extra-curricular activities.			
_						

4.	Employment History List any jobs you have held in the last three years.				
	Employer	Du have held in the l Dates	ast three years. Hours per week	Position	
<u> </u>	Transcript H	listory			
	If a High Schoo	l Senior:			
	-	or class:o on a			
	If a current Colle	ege/Post Secondary	Student:		
	GPA:	from (school nam	ne)		
	STATEMENT OF ACCURACY				
	•		ed information provided by me to and without forgery.	to the Dave Brown Memorial	
	•				
	Witness			Date:	

The deadline for this application to be received by Dave Brown Memorial Scholarship is April 15, 2025

Please mail OR submit application in person to: Dave Brown Memorial Scholarship

> Attn: Mary Brown PO Box 154 Loganville, PA 17342

Email: mary@brownsorchards.com